GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
~ LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2202
(To be answered on the 10t March 2016)

' ° VACANT POSTS IN AAI

2202. SHRI SANKAR PRASAD DATTA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
OPR fommter a5l - be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is aware that certain posts are lying vacant in Airports Authority of India (AAI);

- (b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by AAI/Government to fill up these vacant posts expeditiously?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION oI FaiatToTeT FTIeTl 4 A5 30Tt (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): Yes, Madam. . -
(b) & (¢): The details including category wise infoermation are being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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